Spotlight Capital Holdings, Inc. introduces its movie division named Spotlight Film Works and the proposed release of "Tied in Knots" Produced by Mr. Tierre Turner

Los Angeles, Calif., May 27, 2015 Spotlight Capital Holdings Inc. (pk: SLCH) is pleased to provide shareholders with an update on the Company's activities. The Company has created and is currently operating its films division named Spotlight Film Works. Spotlight Films Works will be responsible for the funding, production and distribution of any and all movie/film products that the Company chooses to invest in.

Spotlight Film Works is happy to announce that its film Tied Knots to be released in fourth quarter of 2015.

The cast include several well Known Talent such as Jamison Yang, Sara Lane, Gary Stretch, Jibby Saetang, Steven Skyler, Swan Saysobath, Krysta Ryan, Murray Mead, Brigitte Buny, and Aphisak Tai Somphongs.

The film was one of the top film festival Comedy Productions winning Awards Mojave Film Festival a Romanic Comedy Best Comedy Award Produced by Mr. Tierre Turner.

The sound track is released Klub/ Bungalo/ Universal records. Several Distributors are interested in distributing this movie spotlight Film Works are in negotiations to get this film to the market place in the fourth quarter of 2015.

Safe Harbor Statement- The information posted in this release may contain forward-looking statements within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. You can identify these statements by use of the words "may," "will," "should," "plans," "explores," "expects," "anticipates," "continue," "estimate," "project," "intend," and similar expressions. Forward-looking statements involve risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from those projected or anticipated. These risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to, general economic and business conditions, effects of continued geopolitical unrest and regional conflicts, competition, changes in technology and methods of marketing, and various other factors beyond the Company's control.

Source Spotlight Capital Holdings, Inc.